



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 1428/2025**

RAHUL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kuldeep Nagar, Advocate.

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with
SI Nikhil Kumar, PS Ambedkar
Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

17.04.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2092/2025

1. The learned prosecutor submits that the latest nominal roll
is not on record.

2. Let the latest nominal roll of the appellant be requisitioned
from the Jail Superintendent concerned.

3. The Registry is directed to ensure that a copy of the order
is served on the Jail Superintendent.



CRL.A. 1428/2025

4. List on 30.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 17, 2026

kd