



\$~50

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

# **CNR No. DLHC010786242025**

+ **CRL.A. 1428/2025**

**RAHUL**

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Kuldeep Nagar, Advocate.**

versus

**STATE NCT OF DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Utkarsh, APP for the State with  
SI Kamal**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA**

**ORDER**

**04.08.2026**

**%**

**CRL.M.A. 23373/2026**

List on 21.08.2026.

**CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J**

**AUGUST 4, 2026/mj**