



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010786242025

+ **CRL.A. 1428/2025**

RAHUL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Jitender Tyagi, Advocate

versus

STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Utkarsh, APP for State with SI
Sunil Yadav

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

21.08.2026

CRL.M.A. 23373/2026

1. After some arguments, the learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw the present application.

2. Leave, as prayed, is granted.

3. The application is accordingly dismissed as withdrawn.

CRL.A. 1428/2025

List on the date already fixed, i.e. on 09.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

AUGUST 21, 2026

p'ma